ADAR SMITH, WASHINGTON, CHARMAN
SUSAN A, OAVIS, CALIFORMNIA

JAMES R. LANGEVIN, RHODE [SLAND
RICH LARSEN, WASHINGTON

JIE COOPER, TENNESSEE

JOE COURTNEY, CONNECTICUT

JOHN GARAMERNDI, CALIFORNIA
JACKIE SPEIER, CALIFORMIA

TULSI GABBARD, HAWAH

DOMALD NORCROSE, NEW JERSEY
RUBEN GALLEGO, ARIZONA

SETH MOULTON, MASSACHUSETTS
SALUD Q. CARBAJAL, CALIFORNIA
ANTHORNY G. BROWN, MARYLAND, VICE CHAR
RO KHANNA, CALIFORNIA

WHLEAM R, KEATING, MASSACHUSETTS
FILEMON VELA, TEXAS

ANDY KM, NEW JERSEY

KENDRA 5. HORN, OKLAHOMA

GILBERT RAY CISNEROS, JR., CALIFORNIA
CHRISSY HOULAHAN, PENNSYLVANIA
JASON CROW, COLORADG

XOCHITL TORRES SMALL, NEW MEXICC
ELISSA SLOTKIN, MICHIGAN

MIKIE SHERAILL, NEW JERSEY

KATIE HILL, CALIFORNIA

VEROMNICA ESCOBAR, TEXAS

DEERA A HAALAND, NEW MEXICO
JARED GOLDEN, MAINE

LORI TRAHAN, MASSACHUSETTS
ELARE G. LURIA, VIRGINEA

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

COMMITTEE ON

.. Bouse of Representatives
THashington, BE 20515-6035

ONE HUNDRED SIXTEENTH CONGRESS

VIED SERVICES

July 18,2019

Committee on House Administration

U.S. House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

WILLIAM M. “MAC” THORNBERRY, TEXAS,
RANKING MEMBER

JOE WILSON, SOUTH CAROLINA

RCE BISHOP, UTAH

MICHAEL B, TURNER, GHIO

MIKE ROGERS, ALABAMA

K. MICHASL CONAWAY, TEXAS

DOUG LAMEORN, COLORARO

ROBERT 4. WITTMAN, VIRGINIA

VICKY HARTZLER, MESSOURI

AUSTIN SCOTT, GEOAGIA

BAG BROOKS, ALABAMA

PAUL COOK, CALIFORNIA

BAADLEY BYRNE, ALABAMA

SANM GRAVES, MISSOURS

ELISE M. STEFANIK, NEW YORK

SCOTT DesdARLAIS, TENNESSEE

RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOUISIANA

TRENT KELLY, MISSISSIPRI

PIKE GALEAGHER, WISCONSIN

MATT GAETZ, FLORIDA

DON BACON, NEBRASKA

S BANKS, INDIANA

LIZ CHENEY, WYORING

PAUL MITCHELL, MICHIGAN

JACK BERGMAN, MICHIGAN

MICHAFL WALTZ, FLORIDA

PALUEL ARCANGELL STAFF DIRECTGR

In compliance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, attached is a
copy of the monthly report for June 2019,

A copy of this report is available to members of the committee for review.

AS:rar
Enclosures

Sincerely,

Adam Smith
Chairman



House of Representatives
Committee on Armed Services

Summary of Progress of Specific Studies and Investigations

May 2019

I. Full Committee Progress

June 12%, the committee met to mark up H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year
2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

June 25™, the committee met to receive a classified briefing on Iran.

I1, Subcommittee Progress

Tactical Air and Land Forces Subcommittee

June 4% the subcommittee met to markup H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year
2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

Readiness Subcommittee

June 5%, the subcommittee met to mark up H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year
2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

Intelligence and Emerging Threats and Capabilities Subcommittee
June 4™, the subcommittee met to markup H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year

2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

Military Personne] Subcommittee
June 4™, the subcommittee met to mark up HL.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year

2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

Strategic Forces Subcommittee

June 4™, the subcommittee met to markup H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year
2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

Seapower and Projection Forces Subcommittee

June 4", the subcommittee met to mark up H.R. 2500, to authorize appropriations for fiscal year
2020 for military activities of the Department of Defense and for military construction, to
prescribe military personnel strengths for such fiscal year, and for other purposes.

II1. Financial Report (see attached).
IV. Detailee Report (see Attached),
V. Travel Report (see attached).
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.. House of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period
ARCANGELI, PAUL 172,500,060  14,375.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
STAFF DIRECTOR

BUSH, DOUGLAS R 170,696.00  14,224.67 06/01/2019 to 06/306/2019
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

JOHNSON, WILLIAM SPENCER 170,696.00  14,224.67 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
GENERAL COUNSEL

STEWART, JENNIFER M 172,500.00  14,375.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period

BLYDEN, CHIDI 120,000,00  10,000,00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BOPE, HEATH R 130,000,060  10,833.33 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CARROLL, JESSICA LYN 120,000.00  10,000.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CHAFIN, CLAUBE HAMMOND 143,500.00  11,958.33 06/01/2019 to 06/306/2019
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

COLEMAN, EVERETT 137,000.00 11,416.67 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

DIFHL, GLENDON BARTCN 125,000.60  10,416.67 06/01/2019 to 06/30/201¢2
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

DOPKEEN, BESS RACHEL SMIGEL 120,000.00  10,000.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/201%
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

DRUMMOND, ELIZABETH A 120,000,060  10,000.00 © 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FALVEY, SEAN JOSEPH 35,000.00 2,916.67 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
CLERK

GARRETT, BRIAN J 142,500.00  11,875.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GIACHETTY, DAVID M 125,000.00  10,416.67 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GOGGIN, KELLY LYNN 120,000,060  10,000.00 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GRAY, BETTY B 130,000.00  10,833.33 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

Remarks

Remarks



®.%. PHouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Empioyee and Job Title
GREEN, SHANNON LUCILLE

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GREENE, CRAIG MICHAEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GREER, BRIAN ANDREW
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HALCROW, STEPHANIE DIANE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HANDAL, MEGAN E
CLERK

HARRIS, MELANIE LAUREN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HASTY, ALEXIS BIJAN
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

HAWLEY, THOMAS E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HERMANN, MICHAEL SPENCER
BUDGET BIRECTOR

JACKSON, JAMIE LEE
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

JOHNSON, JOHN N
STAFF ASSISTANT

JOHNSON, WILLIAM TAYLOR
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

KAVANAUGH, LINDSAY Y
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

KEHRLI, CAROLINE MARIE
CLERK

LEMN, KIMBERLY ANN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

LORD, JONATHAN HARRISON
BkBfESs1oNAL STAFF MEMBER

MACNAUGHTON, JOHN PHILLIP
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MATOUSH, MONICA MURIEL
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

Annual Salary
137,000.00

142,500.00

125,000.00

120,000.00

45,500.00

120,000.00

40,000.00

155,000.00

142,500.00

125,000.00

80,000.00

120,600.00

142,500.00

35,700.00

130,000.00

120,000.00

142,500.00

128,000.00

Gross Pay
11,416.67

11,875.00

10,416.67

10,000.00

3,825.00

10,000.00

3,333.33

4,305.56

11,875.00

10,416.67

£,666.67

10,000.00

11,875.00

2,975.00

10,833.33

10,000.00

11,875.00

10,666.67

Period
06/01/2019 to 06/30/201%

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/20/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Remarks

TERMINATED
06/10/19



U.%. Pouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Emplecyea and Job Title
MINEIRO, SARAH ELIZABETH

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MOREHOUSE, MARK W
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MORRISON, EMMA RUSH
CLERK

MULLER, JOHN KENNETH
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

NAJIEB-LOCKE, HALIMAH ANASTASI
COUNSEL

PAWLOW IR, JONATHAN R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

QUINN, KATHERINE E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

RANDALL-BODMAN, CALEB HARDING
PRESS SECRETARY

RAUCH, LAURA ANN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

RHOADES, MATFHEW CHRISTOPHER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

ROSS, REBECCA A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SCHMID, JASON DONALD
PRCFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SCHNEIDER, GRANT WILLIAM
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SENNOTT, DANIEL }
COUNSEL

SHARMA, SAPNA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SIENICKI, DAVID
PROFESSIONAIL STAFF MEMBER

SNELGROVE, ERIC DONALD
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

STEACY, ZACHARY YOUNG
DIR. OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS

Annual Salary

138,000.00

120,000,00

35,000.00

120,000,060

125,000,00

4,000.00

142,500.00

90,000.00

137,000.00

120,000.00

142,500.00

120,800.00

120,000.00

135,000.00

120,000.00

150,700,00

120,000.00

142,500.00

Gross Pay
11,500.00

10,000.00

2,722.22

10,000.00

10,416.67

33333

11,875,00

7,500.0¢

11,416.67

10,000.00

11,875.00

10,000.00

10,000,00

11,250.00

10,000.00

12,558.33

16,000.00

11,875.00

Period
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/201%

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
06/03/19



W.%. PBouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
STEITZ, DANIELLE NICOLE

CLERK
STIEFEL, JOSHUA MICHAEL

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SUTEY, WILLIAM KEITH

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

TAYLOR, ZACHARY BOSWORTH

CLERK

THOMPSON, KATHRYN E
SECURITY MANAGER

TOLLESON, JESSE D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

TOMERQ, LEONOR
COUNSEL

VASTOLA, MARTIA CHRISTINE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

VILLANO, PETER

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

WEBB, ALONZO E
CLERK

WHITE, SHENITA VENISE
CLERK

WOMBLE, JEANINE BRYANT
COUNSEL

YOUNGSMITH, BARRON

EUBREEPHER

ZEPPIERI, CARLA NICOLE

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

Annual Salary

45,900.00

120,060.00

142,500.00

40,000.00

91,800.00

125,000.00

142,500.00

125,000.00

145,000.00

35,000.00

55,000.00

120,000.00

125,000.00

120,000.00

Gross Pay
3,825.,00

10,000.00

11,875.00

3,333.33

7,650.00

10,416.67

11,875.00

10,416.67

12,083.33

2,916.67

4,583.33

10,000.00

10416.67

10,000,600

Period
06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/201% to 06/30/2015

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30G/2012

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Remarks
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